Nut Runners
Electric, battery-driven, pneumatic, manual www.ITH.com
Innovation
Content
Innovation	 3
Nut Runners
Type ADS 4 – battery-driven	 4
	 Documentation	 9

Accredited by the strict regulations of the German Accreditation Body (DAkkS)
MeasurementAccessories
Order example
ITH order no.	 31.00128 - 0024
inch sockets
Inner Hexagon Socket version
		  126 = drive 3/4"
		  128 = drive 1"
		  130 = drive 1 1/2"
A/F-width SW 24
Order example
ITH order no.	 31.000 04 - 0046
inch sockets
Power Wrench Socket version
		  02 = drive 1/2"
		  03 = drive 3/4"
		  04 = drive 1"
		  05 = drive 1 1/2"
		  06 = drive 2 1/2"
		  08 = drive 1/2"
		  09 = drive 3/4"
		  10 = drive 1"
		  11 = drive 1 1/2"
		  12 = drive 2 1/2"
A/F-width SW 46
sh
or
t
lo
ng
Power Wrench Socket
Inner Hexagon Socket
*Special dimensions on request
ITH type ITH
order no.
Range L B1 H B2 D Weight*
[Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg] [lbs]
DMW-100 20.00295-206 50 - 1,000 290 315 116 211.7 89 5.0 11.02
DMW-700 20.00257 350 - 7,000 290 315 116 264.5 115 11.4 25.13
22
MA
FM
P
α
Δ I
Introduction
Angle-controlled tightening is a method, where the achieved
bolt elongation Δl is measured indirectly.
Δl is calculated from the (theoretical) relation between bolt
pitch P and rotation angle α
From achieved bolt elongation Δl you can gain insights about
the reached assembly preload FM, which is your target value
when tightening bolt connections (cf. VDI 2230).
Process
1.	 Torque range:  One pre-defined torque M1 is applied on
the bolt connection until all gaps between all components
are closed. That is the point where the threshold torque is
reached.
2.	 Angle range: After threshold torque the angle range
begins: An angle of rotation α is applied on the bolt con-
nection.
3.	 ITH ALPHA sensor controls torque M1 and α.
4.	 Tightening process ends after reaching α.
5.	 ITH ALPHA software offers process evaluation, for exam-
ple automatically generated Excel-or PDF-protocols.
Advantage of less affection by friction:
higher precision
	9 Angle range is not affected by friction values: The angle
range is not affected from friction variables, which could
be occurring. This leads to higher precision and higher
repeatability of the bolting procedure.
	9 Digital ITH application software: Easy set-up and man-
agement of all relevant application parameters.
	9 Low tightening factors αA: When designing bolted joints,
it can be calculated with small tightening factors from 1.2
to 1.4 in most cases (cf. VDI 2230).
Simplistic: Δl = bolt pitch P ∙
rotation angle α
360°
*αA =
FM max